3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED- 2119599- A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART M| ECR-14-00840 samaors | RK | G
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 9 | ECR-T4-00850 dodmeont | K| TE
C ECR-16-000528 13JAN20T6 | JH GB
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685~ 5-18022-5 | 2119641-112119799-1 2063440- 1 O T tcR-16-017522 oec20s 1 7s 1Lz
2266124-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266124-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- - 8-2266124-4 : : : - o oo o p b o) clioeAtel JREED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
MECHANTICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653- 1 ) - ol l i 1 1 1 f*;§;32~£ gégimgpéng%SSION ,gjg
2266124-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 2119957 -1 - 8-2266124-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) e IS B s TTTsT5a T RN AP STILE SIDE FEED Won-moT 13a%
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2cb6124-4 - - - B 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - - — - BT |
e oa . CNE CRIME LEenT oAb UeT LAT%&RngT@/L N EEE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 5-180272-5 21196471 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 Zﬁl - - | 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - B B T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
cobbleat - NON-CRIMPRETGHT ADJUST N LaTeh PLATE i ; ; i i i i T 2 | 2 | - | - | 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240
22661247 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - : - - - i I I U U N N c119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
7-02266124-1 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - S N N U U A c063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
7-2266124-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - 4 S N A cl19740-c JTAG, IDENTIFICATION els
B e 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
B Y 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
APPLICATOR DATA ' APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS B B T 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SIZE TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - | REF |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE |2.97 mm [. 1171 F 1-2266124-8 @3.83-4 47mm [.151-.176] - - - - -] 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
INSUL |3.96 mm [.156] O 7-2266125-8 @328*381mm [ 129- 150] - - - - - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS I P i e o T 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
408-10389 L 7 o - - | - [rReFlrEF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
B e 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
B B T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- -1 - [rRerlrer] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
- - DEUTSCH TERMINAL :
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION I I | i i | 2119955-1 |ASSY. LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 N I R A A 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER IIEE
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:jzr INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (Zﬁ,:,f [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 2266124 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET IRE
5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 3.83-4.47 mm [.151-.176 [N] 5.71-6.99 mm [.225-.275 3.83-4.47 om [.151-.176 IN] - - | w w w w 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINAL 0425 208-0000 Rev G : - TERMINAL 0425 208-0000 Rev 6 - - i A O N U U R O 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1 /0
APPL cm ON APPLI CAT ON B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFICATION ) ) - - 2 ? 2 ? ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
B T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
Aﬁﬁﬁiﬁ 4C£Afl Lfl - -3 - 3] 33 992763-5 SCR. SET. SOC. CONE POINT. M3 x 4.0 |67
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL A T 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028- 1 1060-12-0166 286955-2 1062-12-0144 286955- 1 1062-12-0166 A e 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
A e 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
5 : o a T a a4 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT C‘@ CRIMP HEIGHT /9 > | -T2 1212712712 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
@ 55 , , RoHS, .
JEa F—|mm CINCH] HREFERENCE SETTING 1 - 7T [0 [0 | 1 [ 1| 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
4.00mm2 2.24+40.03/-0.05 [.088+.001/-.002] 4.9 - - | | | | | 8112472-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
12 ANG 2.03t0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] 1.2 -] - | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
3. 00mm2 2.03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] r.4 - - -] 2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
2. 50mmZ 1.88+0.03/-0.05 [.074+.001/-.002] 8.3 - |- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 148
¢. 00mmZ |.78+0.03/-0 05 [.070+.001/- 002] 9.1 T T T 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
an *WARNIT NG - -] - | | 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED | 44
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET_WIRE DIsC, TTEM 20 19 T T T riseas oise NONBERED T WIRE ADJISTHERT jé
A LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — o057 1 APl CaToR SN PACK 35
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T T T T T19644-2 | RAM WASHER. PRECISION 38
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, @ N I I R R BTN I 2119085-1 |FA BEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 137
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. .
B T 2119092-1 |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ﬂé}ﬂéﬁ - - 1 1 1 1 1 1752356-06 SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: ~ ~ ~ ’
MECHANTICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-27266124-4 ‘ ’ ’ ’ ’ SUEELE oCR, BHSC, Rofo (M4 X 20) : 32
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266124-4 o | W W W W 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-272606124-5 - - | 1 1 1 1 1-1320908-0 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266124-6 N e A T AR 1995917 TASSEMEL Y STRIP GUIDE 50
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE N T 1320928-6 | STRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. _ _ | 1 1 1 1 D168083-7 SCR SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8 0 12
/BN APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62. B S L O e 1-16026-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITTEMS 247, - - | 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 37. Zﬁl - - | | | | | 2119806 - | INSERT  SHEAR 13
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252 S I I S I O I R O O 5-00280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
A\ B B T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
MAGNET, ITEM Te6 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY _ _ _
MAGNET, LTEM 166 MU : NIEREEERE 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - - T T T 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Nl L [ 2-1803293-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE | B | | | | | 3-240641-7 SPACER 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5
A‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 1265 N T 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. A e 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 R 238011 -2 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - - 1 - [ [ [ 3-21084-0 O-RING, 616 ID, 070 DIA. MAT. 1257 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 27-1803019-6 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ST 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 N T 155888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER D
e Doy e HEEER T RS TRUC TEOR b FOR ADD T EONAL - -1 -T-1T717T1T- 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 12479 N - [ 1 [ 1 [ 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 4-1633713-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
IENE T 1 51 ITEM I N [TEM
ﬁ WHEN ASSEMBL NG A NON CRIME HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6 18 -771] -1 6 5 ’ 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 78 77 7 6 5 2 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
CHK VT - arrisbur -
ﬁ DIMENSION 2.040.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. ST e s L BAILEY L ey T
’ M_CLIFFORD 0 Side Feed
A DIMENSION 7.940.5 APPLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX. A T L A N T I C V E R S I ON . T PRODUCT SPEC Ce/fpmp VI
?2 PLC + - -
ﬁ SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. - ShOWD on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @ngtg : RPPLICATION SPEC R — S
ANGLES + -
AN TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. (Pacific version shown on sheets 5 of 4 48 4 of 4 WRTERIAL FINTSH WEIGHT A T100779 (C=2266124 .
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

el 2.0io.5ﬁ
,
7.940.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

—|;|_L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o CH@.KNEPPER ilzzili C%%%%%SJ ;E C?ngec*‘v;;yw7wo5—36os
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY e
~ ATLANTTIC VERSITON w R IR =7 R Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\ lcator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 —@}{::Héii L iAo e -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mores g : S DR e
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 00779 (C=2266124
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVC}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 5119599 - | A 66 e s " e
PACIFIC VERSION APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSTION CHART - SEET SHEET |
TERMINATOR NE@EER REVISION DESCRIPTION "EED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119641-2 12119799~ 2063440- 1
2-2266124-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 21199571 -1 - 8-2266124-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2266124-4 - - - S I N I O c079988-1  |BUSHING, LCHo-T2, MISUMI c49
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 ] ] ~ |- l 1 1 1 ;1§§§;23 EEDHENAifMpﬁéiiiﬁuw s gjj
2-2266124-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE]| 21199571 -1 - 8-2266124-5 ] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — T T S 0ToTea T TWASIER TAVE SPRING. CREST-T0—CREST 543
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ } Soocebloana } } i NI - T -1 7 [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - T - -
2-2266124-5| C  |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST S L bt ) 7-18023-7  SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24]
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 12119799~ 20634401 . . > | - . 2168400-6 |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M5 X 16 210
2-2266124-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7-2266124-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - ] ) ) f - - - -1 T 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
7-2266124-8 C APPLICATOR CONVERSION KIT - A S A A N A A 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
B 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198
B 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
APPLICATOR DATA '\ APPLICATOR CONVERSION KITS B T T 994969 - | MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
CRIMP SI17E TYPE PART NUMBER INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | - |[REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
WIRE 12.97 mm [.117] o 1-2066124-8 B3.83-4 47mm [ 151- 176] S I A A A O 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
U3 5 i1 ] G o1z | 5.0 s o 125 o T S R T UL 7
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ] ] ] ] :
ne an 1-2266126-8 @G2.87-3.25mm [.113-.128] B R B i 97952 [DETENT PIN VE
B A T 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
B A T 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DEUTSCH TERMINAL DEUTSCH CRIMP SPECIFICATION B A T 2119650-1 |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT PIN SIZE 12 TERMINAL NAME: STAMPED CONTACT SOCKET SIZE 12 o vt 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH k1|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE P T IR0 S L L l ig
5.71-6.99 mm [‘225@45252é2]oooo _ 3.83-4. 47 mm [.150- 176 IN] TEFMffgLLG.gg m [655525;502%2 _ 3.83-4 47 mm [.151-.176 IN] T SEE NOTE 4 WENORY CHIP PROGRAFNED R
TN e o woot 1ens 1 oyED . - T - - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
SPECTFICATION ] ] ] SPECIFICATION ] ] ] B A T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
- - TRer] - T - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
TERMINALS APPLIED AU TERMINALS APPLIED A3 T T T T T T T 21199551 [ASSY. LUBRICATOR. SIDF FEED 13
TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DEUTSCH TERMINAL S A N A O 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER oy
1572028-2 1060-12-0144 1572028- 1 1060-12-0166 286955-2 | 1062-12-0144 | 286955 | 1062-12-0166 | N T A A ccbbled  |PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET e
B A T 2119956-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B A T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
B T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- , -T2 272 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
g%;% ® Kggj ﬁﬁ;IY?NgE+?5HT %EgEEEHEéGQETTING e 2119193-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
fo - - 131371373 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC. CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 ] 6?2
4. 00mme 2.24+0.03/-0.05 [.088+.001/-.002] 4.9 - - B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
3. 00mme 2.03+0.03/-0.05 [.080+.001/-.002] 1.4 > | -1 2121212 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
¢ o0mme 1.86+0.03/-0.05 [.074+.001/-.002] 8.3 N N IR R I 5018030-1 |[NUT, HEX. REG. RoHS, M3 50
L Ae |.78+0.03/°0.05 [.070+.001/-.002] 9.1 E A 811242-5  |BUMPER. HOLD DOWN 51
¢ omme LIER0.03/20.00 L 0T0% 00T/ 002) S N I I IR A 590753-2  |SPACER. TONKER 50
*WARNING B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO R B B R I 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
(L] LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T T T T T e e o NONEERES Fa WIRE A TUsTHENT T 40
AN BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING :
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOO[ ING - - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
N\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES | 1GHTLY : R 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
AN - T 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - - 7 ? ? ? 20719383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B T T 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/A\ APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT vt 1-1320908-0 [ SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
@Egﬁ%%%gALSE%E%EW?QHFQ@MiéiTAEgN?EE%OR” CONVERSION: 8-2266124-4 SR T L L N cl199>9° 1 ASLWBLT, STRIZ OO0 =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266124-4 S I N S N O O 132092876 |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-27266124-5 - - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 7]
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE B — | | | | 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S Nl N U B U N c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A N - - T T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 62. — T - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. L L L 3-2¢280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I 2
B A T 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
/I\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON [TEMS 139 & 152. N - - T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
/8\ MAGNET MUST BE ORLENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY AN e L O O 1803090-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 0
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N T ] 2-1803293-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION DEUTSCH STYLE 8
/N R 3-240641-7 |SPACER 7
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T T - - :
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. e 1 1 1 1-2119757-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR O
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | - | | | | Soulle JLULE, CHIWPER o PALLE !
“X*FOR oo e o T o T T T T 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE G N T T ] 2-1803019-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/\ N 2119782-1 |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 S N N L 405886-6  |SPALER, CRIMPER 2
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B B B B - - - 1 | 1 1 1 4-16337113-06 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE ! c119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AlR FEED 290 W o
%Fg%ﬂ%iwﬁ REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL SI81-T771-271-251-22|-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION IL(E)M -8 -1T11-211-251-221-21 PART NO DESCRIPTITON %
) TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 21-0ct-13 [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
@ DIMENSTION 2. .0+0.5 APPLIES TO PIN TERMINALS 1060-12-01XX. CHGK SALEY 21-0ct-13 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 2 1 - OC J( ~ 1 3 NANE
@ DIMENSTON 7. .94+0.5 APLIES TO SOCKET TERMINALS 1062-12-01XX. M.CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
DACTIFIC VERSION AR s v
A SEE APPROPRIATE APPLICATOR LOG SHEETS FOR APPLIED TERMINALS, WIRE RANGE AND MEMORY CHIP. Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eiﬁf? : T :
, , 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
A3\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) _ ANGLES + :
, , e A 00779 (C=2266124 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




DIST REVISTONS
A |65
SEE SHEET 1
oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL
—==—72.0£0.5 &
T.0k0.5 AN\
F
REF
0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
SERVO
SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES
REF
CAM POST T TONS o= '
— |
Smme o TRURE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE L —
- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R [ 7T 0T T3 S =R
CHK 21-0ct-13 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON R Y TSI C.BAILLY
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 21-0ct-13 [NamME ‘
mm M CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 pLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg —
MATERIAL BT ] - e - A ‘ 00779 @:2266 104
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVC}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



